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File #: 2012-0916 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 11/5/2012 In control: Committee on Land Use and Economic
Development

On agenda: Final action: 11/19/2012

Enactment date: 11/19/2012 Enactment #: 722

Effective date:  11/20/2012

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 229 effective April 27, 2012, entitled: Resolution providing for the

filing of a Community Development statement by the City of Pittsburgh with the U.S. Department of
Housing and Urban Development for a grant in connection with the 2008 Community Development
Block Grant Program; providing for the execution of grant contracts and for the filing of other data
providing for required assurances; providing for execution of payment vouchers on letter of credit and
for certification of authorized signature; the deposit of the funds in a bank account and providing for
the payment of expenses within categories, so as to reprogram funds in City Council and the Mayor's
Office from: City Council: "Beltzhoover Neighborhood Council" (-$2,500.00), "Central Outreach
Resource and Referral Center-Fall Festival" (-$7,000.00), "Monumental Mission" (-$2,878.91),
"Traffic Improvements" (-$6,000.00) and "My Brothers Keeper" (-$500.00); and transfer these funds to
the "Manchester Citizens Corp." (+$7,000.00), "Mothers Against Drunk Drivers MADD" (+$3,000.00),
Northside Coalition on Fair Housing" (+$2,878.91) and "Polish Hill Civic Association" (+$6,000.00) and
Mayor's Office: "Better Block Development (-$10,000.00), "Greenfield Organization (-$5,000.00),
"Homewood Brushton Athletic Association" (-$10,000.00) and "Windgap-Chartiers Athletic Association
(-$5,000.00); and transfer these funds to the "Pittsburgh Action Against Rape" (+ $30,000.00).

Sponsors:
Indexes: CDBG PROGRAM, CONTRACTS (AMENDING)
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2012-0916.doc

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/26/2012 1 Mayor Signed by the Mayor

11/19/2012 1 City Council Passed Finally Pass
11/14/2012 1 Standing Committee AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED Pass
11/5/2012 1 City Council Read and referred

Presented by Mr. Lavelle

Resolution amending Resolution No. 229 effective April 27, 2012, entitled: Resolution providing for the filing
of a Community Development statement by the City of Pittsburgh with the U.S. Department of Housing and
Urban Development for a grant in connection with the 2008 Community Development Block Grant Program;
providing for the execution of grant contracts and for the filing of other data providing for required assurances;
providing for execution of payment vouchers on letter of credit and for certification of authorized signature; the
deposit of the funds in a bank account and providing for the payment of expenses within categories, so as to
reprogram funds in City Council and the Mayor's Office from: City Council: "Beltzhoover Neighborhood
Council" (-$2,500.00), "Central Outreach Resource and Referral Center-Fall Festival" (-$7,000.00),
"Monumental Mission" (-$2,878.91), "Traffic Improvements" (-$6,000.00) and "My Brothers Keeper" (-
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$500.00); and transfer these funds to the "Manchester Citizens Corp." (+$7,000.00), "Mothers Against Drunk
Drivers MADD" (+$3,000.00), Northside Coalition on Fair Housing" (+$2,878.91) and "Polish Hill Civic
Association" (+$6,000.00) and Mayor's Office: "Better Block Development (-$10,000.00), "Greenfield
Organization (-$5,000.00), "Homewood Brushton Athletic Association" (-$10,000.00) and "Windgap-Chartiers
Athletic Association (-$5,000.00); and transfer these funds to the "Pittsburgh Action Against Rape" (+

$30.000.00).
Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 229, effective April 27, 2012, which presently reads as follows :

Departments Amounts

City Council $ 800,000.00
City Planning 2,350,000.00
Equipment Leasing Authority 778,251.00
Finance 250,000.00
Human Relations Commission 35,000.00
Mayor's Office 800,000.00
Parks & Recreation 950,000.00
Personnel 800,000.00
Public Safety 2,440,923.00
Public Works 4,865,000.00

Urban Redevelopment Authority 6,900,000.00

Total $20,969,174.00

Is hereby amended to read as follows:

SEE ATTACHEMENT

2008 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLO:¢

CITY COL800.000.00 800,000.00
31st Ward7,736.00 7,736.00
01214140
Afro-Amer2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2¢
Allegheny 3,000.00 3,000.00
01233650
Angel's P1500.00 500.00
500000-2¢
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Arlington 15,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2¢
Arsenal F¢1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2¢
Beginning2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2¢
Beltzhoovi2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.00
01211200
Bethlehen2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2¢
Bid Sheet2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2¢
Bloomfielc6,000.00 6,000.00
500000-2¢
Bloomfielc4,000.00 4,000.00
01298640
Bloomfielc6,000.00 6,000.00
500000-2¢
Bloomfielc4,000.00 4,000.00
01211330
Bountiful 2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2¢
Brashear ,12,500.00 12,500.00
500000-2¢
Brighton F1,500.00 1,500.00
Service Sc
500000-2¢
Brightwoo2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2¢
Brightwoo5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2¢
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Brookline 10,000.00 10,000.00

500000-2¢

Brookline 10,000.00 10,000.00

500000-2¢

Catholic C500.00 500.00

Neighborh

500000-2¢

Catholic C2,000.00 2,000.00

Joseph's |

500000-2¢

Catholic Y5,000.00 5,000.00

500000-2¢

Center for3,500.00 3,500.00

500000-2¢

Central 0125,000.00 25,000.00

500000-2¢

Central 0115,000.00 -7,000.00 8,000.00

Festival &

01232290

Children's2,500.00 2,500.00

500000-2¢

Christian 12,500.00 2,500.00

01299400

Coalition 1,500.00 1,500.00

01291050

Communit3,500.00 3,500.00

500000-2¢

Creedmoc10,000.00 10,000.00

500000-2¢

District 1 £26,500.00 26,500.00

01300320

NAllar FhneRNN NN BENnN NN
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UIIUl -l IWU V.UV (VIVAVRVIV]

500000-2¢

Earthen V1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2¢

East Alleg3,000.00 3,000.00
500000-2¢

East End (1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2¢

East Nortt5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2¢

Elder-Ado25,500.00 25,500.00
500000-2¢

Elizabeth 115,000.00 15,000.00
500000-2¢

Elliott-We<2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2¢

Esplen Se6,203.60 6,203.60
500000-2¢

Estelle Ca5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2¢

Family Re1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2¢

Fineview (1,500.00 1,500.00
500000-2¢

First Tee 5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2¢

Friendshig9,000.00 9,000.00
500000-2¢

Grandviev2,000.00 2,000.00
01232220

Greater Pi49,800.00 49,800.00
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HUUUULU-Zk

Hazelwoo220,000.00 20,000.00
500000-2¢

Hazelwoo3,000.00 3,000.00
500000-2¢

YMCA - H5,200.00 5,200.00
500000-2¢

Jewish As1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2¢

Jewish As1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2¢

Jewish Fa1,000.00 1,000.00
Developm

500000-2¢

Jewish Fa8,064.00 8,064.00
Food Pani

500000-2¢

Just Harve10,000.00 10,000.00
500000-2¢

Just Harve7,000.00 7,000.00
500000-2¢

Lawrence5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2¢

Lawrence20,000.00 20,000.00
500000-2¢

Living at 3,000.00 3,000.00
500000-2¢

Lynn Willi1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2¢

Manchest2,000.00 +7,000.00 9,000.00
01298920

Marion Mz¢5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2¢
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Midwife Ci2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2¢
Monumen4,000.00 -2,878.91 1,121.09
01233580
Mothers A0.00 +3,000.00 3.000.00
01300080
Mt. Washi18,000.00 18,000.00
Corporatic
01231310
My Brothe2,500.00 -500.00 2,000.00
01231690
f1National 3,000.00 3,000.00
500000-2¢
New Hope2,0000.00 2,000.00
01232470
Northside 0.00 +2,878.91 2,878.91
01298510
Northside 3,000.00 3,000.00
500000-2¢
Northside 1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2¢
Northview1,000.00 1,000.00
Council
01230360
Oakland E9,000.00 9,000.00
500000-2¢
Oakland F4,000.00 4,000.00
500000-2¢
Onala Clu3,500.00 3,500.00
500000-2¢
Pennsylva5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2¢
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Pennsylva1,000.00 1,000.00
01231510
Perry Hillt4,500.00 4,500.00
01291210
Pittsburgh8,000.00 8,000.00
500000-2¢
Pittsburgh2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2¢
Pittsburgh1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2¢
Pittsburgh5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2¢
Pittsburgh53,850.00 53,850.00
500000-2¢
Pittsburgh21,000.00 21,000.00
500000-2¢
Pittsburgh5,850.00 5,850.00
500000-2¢
Pittsburgh2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2¢
The Poise75,000.00 75,000.00
01232360
Polish Hill 15,000.00 +6,000.00 21,000.00
01250100
Pressley F1,000.00 1,000.00
01230500
Reading i<10,000.00 10,000.00
500000-2¢
Rebuilding
01233070796.40 796.40
Riverview 1,000.00 1,000.00
A0NNNN-2¢
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Riverview 2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2¢

Rosedale 2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2¢

Saint Amb1,000.00 1,000.00
01299090

Saint Clair5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2¢

Senior Fri2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2¢

Shepherd 4,500.00 4,500.00
500000-2¢

Sheptsky 1,000.00 1,000.00
01214040

Sheraden 8,000.00 8,000.00
500000-2¢

Spring Hill5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2¢

Steelwork1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2¢

Summit S2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2¢

Traffic Img6,.000.00 -6,000.00 0.00
01233940

Tree of H2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2¢

Tri-Valley 2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2¢

Tri-Hill Val1,500.00 1,500.00
500000-2¢

City of Pittsburgh Page 9 of 16 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2012-0916, Version: 1

1 TOY FiIl O,UUU.UU 2,UUu.UU

500000-2¢

Union Pro5,000.00 5,000.00
01231250

Universal 5,926.00 5,926.00
01233120

Urban Lee14,500.00 14,500.00
500000-2¢

Urban Lee1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2¢

Veterans 12,000.00 2,000.00
01212920

Wesley AM,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2¢

Western F2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2¢

Western F2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2¢

West Pitts20,000.00 20,000.00
500000-2¢

West Pitts3,000.00 3,000.00
500000-2¢

Windgap-(5,074.00 5,074.00
500000-2¢

Wireless N2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2¢

Women's '5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2¢

Young Me1,000.00 1,000.00
Communit

500000-2¢
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CITY PL#2,350,000.00 2,350,000.00
Personnel $1,300,000.00 1,300,000.00
500000-2¢
Administre50,000.00 50,000.00
500000-2¢
Citizen Pa200,000.00 200,000.00
500000-2¢
Communit700,000.00 700,000.00
500000-2¢
Urban Lec100,000.00 100,000.00
11163030
EQUIPME778,251.00 778,251.00
Capital Eq778,251.00 778,251.00
500000-2¢
FINANCE250,000.00 250,000.00
Building MV250,000.00 250,000.00
500000-2¢
HUMAN F35,000.00 35,000.00
Commissii35,000.00 35,000.00
05388890
MAYOR'S800,000.00 800,000.00
Afro-Amer10,000.00 10,000.00
500000-2¢
Arlington 12,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2¢
At the Roc5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2¢
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Better Bloi10,000.00 -10,000.00
02297510

Bloomfielc5,000.00
500000-2¢

Bloomfielc5,000.00
02298640

Brashear /5,000.00
500000-2¢

Brighton F2,500.00
500000-2¢

Brightwoo10,000.00
500000-2¢

Center for60,000.00
500000-2¢

Central N¢5,000.00
500000-2¢

East Alleg2,000.00
500000-2¢

Elder-Ado10,000.00
500000-2¢

Fineview (5,000.00
500000-2¢

Greater Pi125,000.00

500000-2¢
Greenfield5,000.00 -5,000.00
02231060

Hazelwoo5,000.00

500000-2¢
Homewo0010,000.00 -10,000.00
02232140

Kinaslev £6.500.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

2,500.00

10,000.00

60,000.00

5,000.00

10,000.00

5,000.00

125,000.00

o
o

5,000.00
0.00

6.500.00
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B e e

500000-2¢

Lawrence2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2¢

Lawrence10,000.00 10,000.00
500000-2¢

Lawrence5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2¢

Mt. Washi5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2¢

Northside 10,000.00 10,000.00
500000-2¢

Oakland E5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2¢

Oakland F5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2¢

Operation5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2¢

Pittsburgh60,000.00 +30,000.00 90,000.00
02296560

Pittsburgh20,000.00 20,000.00
500000-2¢

Pittsburgh70,000.00 70,000.00
500000-2¢

Pittsburgh50,000.00 50,000.00
500000-2¢

Pittsburgh10,000.00 10,000.00
500000-2¢
Polish Hill10,000.00 10,000.00
500000-2¢
Rosedale 10,000.00 10,000.00
500000-2¢
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Senior Fri2,500.00
500000-2¢

Southside5,000.00
02231870

St. Clair A1,500.00
500000-2¢

Tree of Hc10,000.00
500000-2¢

Troy Hill C10,000.00
500000-2¢

Urban Lec20,000.00
500000-2¢

West Pitts5,000.00
500000-2¢

Western F100,000.00
500000-2¢

Windgap-(5,000.00
02231670

Women's 60,000.00
500000-2¢

YMCA Ce5,000.00
500000-2¢

YMCA Ha5,000.00
500000-2¢

YMCA Ho05,000.00
500000-2¢

PARKS &950,000.00

Senior Co700,000.00
500000-2¢

Splash Z0250,000.00

-5,000.00

2,500.00

5,000.00

1,500.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

20,000.00

5,000.00

100,000.00

0.00

60,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

950,000.00

700,000.00

250,000.00
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50673550
PERSONI800,000.00 800,000.00
Neighborh100,000.00 100,000.00
500000-2¢
Pittsburgh100,000.00 100,000.00
500000-2¢
Summer Y¥600,000.00 600,000.00
500000-2¢
PUBLIC S2,440,923.00 2,440,923.00
Bureau 0f290,923.00 290,923.00
500000-2¢
Demolitior1,750,000.00 1,750,000.00
500000-2¢
Firefightin300,000.00 300,000.00
500000-2¢
Fire Hose 100,000.00 100,000.00
25670750
PUBLIC v4,865,000.00 4,865,000.00
Property M00,000.00 400,000.00
500000-2¢
West Ohic10,000.00 10,000.00
40330590
Bridge Re860,781.00 860,781.00
40310110
Neighborh540,000.00 540,000.00
40352000
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Disabled £237,500.000
40200600

Street Re<1,890,000.00
500000-2¢

McArdle V52,500.00
40672400

Slope Fail75,000.00
500000-2¢

Wall, Step540,000.00
40200350

Police Zor50,000.00
500000-2¢

East Liber166,674.00
500000-2¢

Bates St/242,545.00
40672920

URBAN R6,900,000.00

Neighborh2,750,000.00
Developm
82672880

Neighborh1,750,000.00
82672900

Personnel2,000,000.00
500000-2¢

Property M00,000.00
500000-2¢

TOTAL 20,969,174.00

237,500.00

1,890,000.00

52,500.00

75,000.00

540,000.00

50,000.00

166,674.00

42,545.00

6.900,000.00

2,750,000.00

1,750,000.00

2,000,000.00

400,000.00

20,969,174.00
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